TARIFES FOR TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES - Largest Subscriber Base

INDICATORS FOR YEAR ENDED: 2020 2021 2022 2023 Jun-24
TARIFFS FOR FIXED TELEPHONY SERVICE (Rs)
Fixed to Fixed On-net call of 3 minutes duration 2.05 2.05 2.05 2.05 2.05
Fixed to Mobile call of a 3 minutes duration 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85
TARIFFS FOR PREPAID MOBILE TELEPHONY SERVICE (Rs)
Mobile to Mobile On-net call of 3 minutes duration 3.60 3.60 3.60 3.60 3.60
Mobile to Mobile Off-net call of 3 minutes duration 10.80 10.80 10.80 10.80 10.80
Mobile to Fixed call of 3 minutes duration 10.44 10.44 10.44 10.44 10.44
TARIFFS FOR POSTPAID SERVICE - Outgoing IDD Calls (Rs/min) to:
UK 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
France 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
India 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70
China 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
USA 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

TARIFFS FOR INTERNET ACCESS SERVICES (Rs/month)
FIXED INTERNET

Broadband Internet Connection:

Residential - Entry Level Offer 447 447 447 447 447
10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps;
Corresponding Download Speed and Volume Allowance 30GB 30GB 30GB 60GB 60GB
Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited
Residential -Standard Offer 708 708 708 970 970
10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps; 20Mbps; 50Mbps;
Corresponding Download Speed and Volume Allowance | 150GB 150GB 150GB 1TB 1TB
Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited
Small and Medium Enterprise - Entry Level Offer 750 750 750 750 750
10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps;
Corresponding Download Speed and Volume Allowance | 150GB 150GB 150GB 150GB 150GB
Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited
Small and Medium Enterprise - Standard Offer 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250
20Mbps; 20Mbps; 30Mbps; 30Mbps; 30Mbps;
Corresponding Download Speed and Volume Allowance 2TB 2TB 3TB 3TB 3TB
Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited
Business - Entry Level 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000

10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps; 10Mbps;

N . imitcd | Unimited | Uniimited | unlimited | uniimited

MOBILE INTERNET

Prepaid daily mobile internet plan (valid for 24 hours) 13.04 13.04 13.04 13.04 15.65
Corresponding Daily Data Allowance | Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Un;igged
Prepaid weekly mobile internet plan (valid for 7 days) 82.61 82.61 82.61 82.61 86.96
) 15GB 15GB 15GB 15GB 35GB
Corresponding Weekly Data Allowance | ; ieq | unlimited | Unlimited | Unlimited | Unlimited
Prepaid monthly mobile internet plan (valid for 1 month) 273.91 273.91 273.91 273.91 130.43
75GB 75GB 75GB 75GB 50GB

RN )rimited | uniimited | uniimited | uniimited | unlimited

Notes:

1. The tariffs provided for the relevant service categories are exclusive of VAT and refer to the approved tariffs, applicable at the end of
the calendar year, as commercialised by the licensed operator with the largest subscriber base / traffic for that year.
Consequently, the tariffs provided do not necessarily belong to the same licensed operator in every calendar year under the period
identified.

2. The tariff for 'Entry Level Offer' in relation to fixed internet services refers to the cheapest approved tariff. with due consideration to
Note 1 above. Where volume cap are applicable, these are specified under the respective monthly tariffs, beyond which the user can
continue to browse on an ‘unlimited' basis but typically at a lower speed as per the corresponding operator's policy.

3. The tariff for 'Standard Offer' in relation to fixed internet services refers to the approved tariff for the most popular fixed access
internet plan, with due consideration to Note 1 above. Where volume cap are applicable, these are specified under the respective
monthly tariffs, beyond which the user can continue to browse on an ‘'unlimited' basis but typically at a lower speed as per the
corresponding operator's policy.

4. The tariffs provided for the mobile internet service refer to selected plans of varying duration, which may include SMS allowances but
do not include plans with voice allowances, with due consideration to Note 1 above. Where volume cap are applicable, these are
specified under the respective tariffs. For unlimited mobile internet plans, the user can continue to browse on an 'unlimited' basis but
typically at a lower speed as per the corresponding operator's policy.



